Prof. Dr. Karl Friedrich Jakob

Supervisory Board member representing the shareholders



Personal details

Year of birth 1951

Place of birth Neustadt an der Waldnaab

Nationality German

Professional career

1 101000101141 041001	
since 2007	Executive Board Chairman of the RWTÜV-Stiftung (foundation), Essen
since 2006	Executive Board Chairman of RWTÜV e.V., Essen
2006	Executive Board member of RWTÜV e.V., Essen
2000	Honorary professor at the Technische Hochschule Georg Agricola, Bochum
1999 – 2005	Deputy Executive Board Chairman at RAG Coal International AG, Herne
1998 – 1999	Deputy Executive Board Chairman at Deutsche Steinkohle AG, Herne
1995 – 1998	Executive Board Spokesman at Ruhrkohle Bergbau AG, Herne
1993 – 1995	Chief Representative at Ruhrkohle AG, Herne
1989 – 1993	Mine Director, Bergwerk Walsum
1980 – 1989	Various positions at Bergwerken General Blumenthal, Schlägel & Eisen, Osterfeld
Education	
1980	Doctorate (Dr. rerum naturalium) at the Clausthal University of Technology
1979	Assessor of mining
1977 – 1979	Trainee civil servant in the mining industry, regional mining inspectorate Dortmund, second state examination in civil service
1971 – 1977	University studies in mining (Diplom-Ingenieur) at the Clausthal University of Technology